

FORM PTO-1595		103262225 PATENTS ONLY	Atty. Docket:	3230-289	
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the attached original docume	nts or copy thereof.	ြို့က္ ကြ	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Tsun-Neng YANG Chien-Te KU	2. Name and address of receiving  Name: Atomic Energy Cour  Nuclear Energy Research	g party(ies):	U.S. 5494 906	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed?  Nuclear Energy Research  Foreign Address: 1000 Wenhua R		127	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment				
Execution Date: June 1, 2006 and June 1, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es)		X No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	ew application, the execution date of the application  B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numb	ers attached? Yes X No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Number of applications and pa	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE I				
	5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 14	<u></u>	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	Falls Church, Virginia 2204	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account		
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	8. Deposit account number 501	874		
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707		1454949		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coriginal document.					
	Bruce H. Troxell	DI Yeur	June 16, 20 <b>2</b> 6		
	Name of Person Signing  Registration No. 26,592  Signature  Date \$\frac{1}{2}\$  CUSTOMER NUMBER: 40144				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and down and 3					

PATENT REEL: 018007 FRAME: 0135

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), Tsun-Neng Yang, Chien-Te Ku

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hercinafter refe mprovements in	rred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
	thron Quantum Docs and Fabricating Mested Theres cation for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith	
cxecuted on:	
☐ filed on: Serial	l No.:
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:
nereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring th	TITUTE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY RESEARCH AAN VILLAGE, LUNGTAN, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN, R.O.C. the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States; the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the en hroughout the United States of America, including any and all continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	tire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application
ind maintenance of said application or any other patent applic locuments that may be required to affirm the rights of Assigni ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at As ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the	that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution ration(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional EE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. SIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at a Invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to be that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the nor patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal
'atent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the co and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal rep	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters ntire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use resentatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such a would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of TROM his document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent at	KELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete any information in and Trademark Office.
Assignor Name	Address
Tsun-Neng Yang	2E No 10 Learner Bal Name Bill Add
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	2F., No.10, Lane 64, Chengfu Rd., Nangang District, Taipei City 115, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date 6/1/2006	Signature Tsun-Neng Yang
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Tvpe Name	Print/Tvve Name
Signature	Signature

Q'Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 018007 FRAME: 0136 A PACKETAL STATE SCHOOL

Page:	2
-------	---

Assignor Name	Address	
Chien-Te Ku Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	3F2, No.228, Yuda Rd., Pingjhen City, Taoyuan	
	County 324, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
Date 6/1/2006	Signature Chien-Te Ku	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
Assignor Name	Address	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
Assignor Name	Address	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Tvpe Name	

☐ Continued on Next Page

Signature

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/19/2006 REEL: 018007 FRAME: 0137

Signature